Instructions. Waterslide transfers. Cut transfers from sheet. Place transfers as required
onto the surface of clean water for 45 seconds (approx) slide transfer off backing paper
into position.

instructions pour les décalcomanies Découper les décalcomanies dans le feuille.
Poser les décalcomanies voulues sur de I'eau propre pendant 45 secondes environ. Les
mettre ensuite en position en les faisant glisser du papier support.
Gebrauchsanweisung — Wassergleit-Abziehbilder Abziehbilder aus dem Bogen
schneiden. Die gewiinschten Abziehbilder ungefahr 45 Sekunden lang auf eine saubere
Wasseroberflache legen. Abziehbild vom Papier in die richtige Lage schieben.
Istruzioni per le decalcomanie Ritagliate le decalcomanie dal foglio. Ponete quelle
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occorrenti su dell’acqua pulita per circa 45 secondi. Mettetele poi in posizione facendole
scivolare dalla carta di rinforzo. G
Instrucciones— Calcomanias de agua Cortense las calcomanias de la hoja. Ponganse
come se desea sobre la superficie de agua limpia por 45 segundos (approximadamente)
desprendase la calcomania del papel de respaldo en posicion.
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Position decals (marked A, B or C) here, when included on decal sheet.

Placer les décalcomanies (marquées A, B ou C) ici, lorsqu’elles sont compnses surla
feuille de décalcomanies.

Piazzate le decalcomanie (segnate A, B o C) qui, quando sona incluse sul foglio di
decalcomanie.

Bringe Kleber (A, B oder € markiert) in Lage, falls diese auf dem Kleberbogen verhanden
sind.

MINI-PAINT PLAN e

MINIPLANCHE A COLORIER e
PLAN DE PINTURA MINIMA e SCHEMA DI COLORAZIONE MINIMA

Coloque las calcomanias (marcadas A, B o C) aqui, cuando estén incluidas en la hoja de

MINIANSTRICHPLAN calcomanias.
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2 Daimler Benz DB603A 12 cylinder
engines 1750 hp at take off

Max. Speed :

315 mph at sea level: (490 km/h), 388 mph
at 21,980 ft. (624 km/h at 6-:670 m)
Range:

- 746 m||es (1-199 km)

Armament :

410A-1.2 x 20 mm MG 151 cannons and
2 x7-9 mm MG 17 machine-guns,

2 MG131 machine-guns in Barbettes

ASSEMBLY

MONTAGE - MONTAGGIO
MONTAJE -

The ME 410 made its first appearance over Britain in June 1943 (having been developed from the ME 210 which
had been a complete failure) and was externally barely distinguishable from the earlier aircraft. It nevertheless had
greatly improved handling characteristics and a number of variants were produced.

The 410 A-1 was the first type to enter production and these had an internal weapons bay which accepted a wide
range of armaments.

The 410 A2/U4 was a specialised homber destroyer fitted with a 50mm BK5 cannon underneath the fuselage

which carried 21 rounds in a circular breech.

All types used the remotely controlled, lateral barbettes, with MG 131 machine-guns.




Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence shown. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers in star indicate
completed section. Before joining fuselage halves, clear holes ‘A" (When shown).

Peindre lés pieces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les pieces dans l'ordre indiqué. Les numéros noirs encerclés indiquent a piece numeérotée. Les
numeéros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de joindre les deux moities du fuselage, degager les trous ‘A’ (lorqu'ils sont indiques).
Benotigte Teile vor Zusammenbau anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlenim Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil
an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor Zusammensetzung der Rumpfhalften, Locher ‘A’ freimachen (wenn gezeigt).
Pitturate | pezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nellordine indicato. | numeri neri nel cerchio indicano la parte numerata. | numeri neriin
stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta della fusoliera, sbloccate i fori ‘A’ (quando sono indicati).

Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segun la secuencia indicada. Los nimeros negros en un circulo ir)djcan el nimero de
pieza. Los niimeros negros en una estrella indican la seccién completa. Antes de unir las dos mitades del fuselaje, limpiense los orificios ‘A’ (cuando se marquen).

CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER
COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES
TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO
UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO

DO NOT CEMENT TOGETHER

NE PAS COLLER ENSEMBLE

NICHT ZUSAMMENKLEBEN

NON ATTACCARE CON ADESIVO

NO UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO

ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED
PIECE ALTERNANT FOURNIE
WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL
PEZZO ALTERNATIVO

PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA
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For Me410 A2/U4 version only, camouflage scheme
should be painted over ‘glazed’ nose panels as shown.
Pour la version Med410 A2/U4 seulement, le schéma
de camouflage doit étre peint sur les panneaux lustrés
du nez, comme indiqué.

Nur fur die Me410 A2/U4 Version sollte die Tarnung
Uber die ‘glacierten’ Nasenteile gemalt werden, wie
gezeigt.

Para le versién ME 410 A2/U4 solamente, el camuflaje
debera pintarse comd se indica, sobre los paneles
acristalados’ del morro.

Per la sola versione Me410 A2/U4, lo schema di
mimetizzazione deve essere dipinto sui pannelli lucidi
del naso, come indicato.

k¥ 31-32.33-34.

For retracted undercarriage use parts numbered 39 4[]
Pour le train d'atterrissage rentrant utiliser les pieces

Per il carrello d'atterraggio retrattile utilizzare le parti numerate

Para el tren de aterrizaje replegado, empléense las piezas Nos 43 44
Fireingezogenes Fahrgestell verwende nummerierte Teile

For Me 410/B-1 version delete part No. 35.

Pour la version Me 410/B-1 supprimer la piéce No. 35.
Fiir die Me 410/B-1 Version Teil Nr. 35 auslassen.

Per la versione Me 410/B-1, sopprimete il pezzo N. 35.
Para la version Me 410/B-1 suprimase la pieza Nuim. 35.




For true-to-original Fiir originalgetreue Pour une peinture Voor natuurgetrouwe Per ottenere una Para pinturas perfec- For originaltrogen
Bemalung empfehlen originale nous beschildering befelen colorazione fedele all’ | tamente imitadas les malning rekom-
[ mend the following wir folgende - recommandons les wij volgende originale consigliamo | recomendamos los menderar vi foljande
| MATCHBOX or MATCHBOX bzw. coloris MATCHBOX MATCHBOX of i sequenti colori siguientes colores MATCHBOX resp.
| REVELL paints: REVELL-Farben: ou REVELL suivants: REVELL verf aan: MATCHBOX oppure MATCHBOX o REVELL férger:
REVELL: REVELL:
= 5 White 5 WeiB 5 Blanc 5 Wit 5 Blanco : 5 Bianco 5 Vit
2 RAL 9001 RAL 9001 RAL 9001 RAL 9001 RAL 9001 RAL 9001 RAL 9001
b 67 Green-grey 67 Griingrau 67 Gris-vert 67 Groengrijs 67 Gris verdoso 67 Grigioverde 67 Grongra
RAL 7009 RAL 7009 RAL 7009 RAL 7009 RAL 7009 RAL 7009 RAL 7009
55 Light blue 55 Hellblau 55 Bleu clair i 55 Lichtblauw 55 Azul claro 55 Azzurro chiaro 55 Ljusbla
=6 RAL 6027 RAL 6027 RAL 6027 RAL 6027 RAL 6027 RAL 6027 RAL 6027
d 12 Yellow 12 Gelb 12 Jaune 12 Geel 12 Amarillo 12 Giallo 12 Gul
RAL 1018 RAL 1018 RAL 1018 RAL 1018 RAL 1018 RAL 1018 RAL 1018
79 Blue-grey 79 Blaugrau 79 Gris-bleu 79 Blauwgrijs 79 Gris azulado 79 Grigio azzurro 79 Blagra
€ RAL 7031 RAL 7031 RAL 7031 RAL 7031 i RAL 7031 RAL 7031 RAL 7031
f 77 Basalt grey 77 Basaltgrau 77 Gris basalte 77 Basaligrijs 77 Gris basalto 77 Grigio basalto 77 Basaltgra
RAL 7012 RAL 7012 RAL 7012 RAL 7012 RAL 7012 - RAL7012 RAL 7012
g 99 Aluminium 99 Aluminium 99 Aluminium 99 Aluminium 99 Aluminio : 99 Alluminio 99 Aluminium
h 37 Brick red 37 Ziegelrot 37 Rouge tuile 37 Tegelrood 37 Rojo ladrilld 2 37 Rosso mattone 37 Tegelrdd
RAL 3009 RAL 3009 RAL 3009 RAL 3009 RAL 3009 RAL 3009 RAL 3009
. 9 Anthracite grey 9 Anthrazit 9 Anthracite 9 Antraciet 9 Antracita 9 Antracite 9 Antracit
i RAL 7021 RAL 7021 RAL 7021 RAL 7021 RAL 7021 RAL 7021 RAL 7021
Kk 35 Skin tone 35 Hautfarbe 35 Couleur chair 35 Huidkleurig 35 Golor piel 35 Color pelle 35 Hudférg
RAL 3012 RAL 3012 RAL 3012 RAL 3012 RAL 3012 © RAL 3012 RAL 3012
| 87 Earth tone 87 Erdfarbe 87 Couleur terre 87 Aardkleurig - 87 Tierra colorante 87 Terra 87 Jordférg
RAL 7006 RAL 7006 RAL 7006 RAL 7006 RAL 7006 RAL 7006 RAL 7006

Should you find any missing parts, please write to REVELL AG, 2609 + 2620, department X - MATCHBOX -, D-4980 Biinde, West Germany, and we will send you these as quickly as possible with
our compliments. Please indicate clearly with a cross on the instruction-leaflet, which piece(s) are missing. Always remember to write your name and address clearly and in full.

Soilte es einmal vorkommen, daB ein Teil im Bausatz fehlt, bitte an REVELL AG, Postfach 2609 + 2620, Abteilung X - MATCHBOX -, D-4980 Biinde, schreiben und die Bauanleitung, auf der das

fehlende Teil angekreuzt ist, mitschicken, sonst kdnnen wir keinen Ersaiz leisten.

Pour toute pice manquante, écrivez 2 REVELL AG, Postbus 2609 + 2620, département X -MATCHBOX -, D-4980 Biinde, et cet élément vous sera aussitot envoyé et ce, gratuitement. Il vous suffit

dans ce cas de marquer d’une croix la pigce manquante sur la feuille d’instruction du modeéle choisi. N'oubliez surtout pas d’écrire clairement votre nom et adresse.

Mochten er eens delen in de bouwdoos missen, schrijft u dan a.u. b. aan: REVELL AG, Afdeling X —MATCHBOX -, Postfach 2609 + 2620, D-4980 Biinde, S.v.p. de bouwaanwijzing met het daarop

aangekruisde onderdeel bijvoegen. Reklameringen zonder dit bijgevoegde formulier zijn uitgesloten.

l] L"avion ME 410 parut pour la premiére fois en Grande-Bretagne en juin 1943. Cet appareil était une version modifiée du ME 210,

qui avait complétement échoué et, a I'extérieur, différait & peine du modéle précédent. |l présentait néanmoins une plus grande
manoeuvrabilité et il en fut construit plusieurs versions. Le modéle 410 A-1 fut le premier type & étre fabrique en série. Il avait une soute
interne pouvant contenir divers types d'armements. L"avion 410 A-2/U4 était un bombardier spécialisé doté d’un canon de 50mm BK5 au-
dessous du fuselage transportant 21 projectiles dans une culasse circulaire. Ces types incorporaient tous des mitrailleuses MG 131 utilisant
des barbettes latérales a télécommande.

Die ME 410 erschien zum erstenmal im Juni 1943 iiber GroRbritannien (sie war eine Weiterentwicklung der ME 210, welche ein

volliger Versager war) und unterschied sich duBerlich kaum von dem vorhergehenden Flugzeug. Sie hatte jedoch auRerordentlich
verbesserte Eigenschaften was ihre Handhabung betraf, und es wurden mehrere Versionen produziert. Die 410 A-1 trat als erster Typ in
Produktion ; sie hatte einen inneren Waffenschacht, der fiir viele verschiedene Bestiickungen geeignet war. Die 410 A2/U4 war ein spezia-
lisierter Bomberzerstorer, unter dem Rumpf mit einem 560mm BK5 Geschiitz ausgeriistet, welches in einem RundverschluR 21 Runden enth -
ielt. Alle Typen verwendeten die ferngesteuerten seitlichen Geschiitzbanke mit MG 131 Maschinengewehren.

[. L'aereo ME 410 comparve per la prima volta in Gran Bretagna nel giugno 1943. Questo apparecchio era una versione modificata

del ME 210 (il quale aveva fatto fiasco) e all’esterno, differiva appena dal modello precedente. Presentava perd una maggiore
manovrabilita e ne vennero costruite parecchie versioni. Il modello 410 A-1 fu il primo tipo ad essere fabbricato in serie. Aveva un vano
interno capace di contenere vari tipi di armamenti. L'aereo 410 A-2/U4 era un hombardiere specializzato dotato di un cannone di 50mm BK5
al di sotto della fusoliera trasportante 21 proiettili in una culatta circolare. Tutti questi tipi utilizzavano mitragliatrici MG 131 con barbette
laterali a telecomando.

E El avion ME 410 pudo verse por primera vez sobre Gran Bretafia en junio de 1943. Este avion era una version modificada del ME

= 210, que habia sido un completo fracaso, y externamente era apenas diferente al modelo anterior. El nuevo modelo tenia mejor
maniobrabilidad y de él se fabricaron diversas versiones. El modelo 410 A-1 fue el primero en fabricarse en serie. Tenia un compartimiento
interno para armamento que podia incluir diversos tipos de armamtos.El modelo 418 A2/U4 era un avion especializado de bombardeo dotado
de un cafidn de 50mm BK5 debajo del fuselaje transportando 21 proyectiles en una recamara circular. Todos incorporaban ametralladoras
MG 131 utilizando barbetas laterales reguladas por control remoto.
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